Breed
Boer
Kiko

Fainting
Spanish
Pygmy
Angora
Cashmere
Pygora
Alpine
Saanen
Oberhasli
Toggenburg
Nubian
LaMancha

Nigerian Dwarf

Type
Meat
Meat
Meat
Meat
Meat
Fiber
Fiber

Fiber

Dairy
Dairy
Dairy
Dairy
Dairy
Dairy
Dairy

Buck Weight (Ibs.)

270
200
140
175
75

105
150

Table 1 - Goat Breed Comparison (weights are averages and can vary significantly)

Doe Weight (Ibs.)

210
130

135
135
120
120
135
130
75

Comments
Good for drier climates
Suitable for wet climates

Usually very hardy
Good for small spaces
Produce mohair fiber
Produce cashmer fiber
Good for small spaces, produce cashmere or
‘mohair fiber
Leading breed for dairy production

Oldest known dairy goat
Can be noisy
Calm and docile
Good for small spaces, known for high quality
milk



