Breed	Type	Buck Weight (lbs.)	Doe Weight (lbs.)	Comments
Boer	Meat	270	210	Good for drier climates
Kiko	Meat	200	130	Suitable for wet climates
Fainting	Meat	140	80	
Spanish	Meat	175	130	Usually very hardy
Pygmy	Meat	75	55	Good for small spaces
Angora	Fiber	105	85	Produce mohair fiber
Cashmere	Fiber	150	100	Produce cashmere fiber
Pygora	Fiber	85	70	Good for small spaces, produce cashmere or mohair fiber
Alpine	Dairy	170	135	Leading breed for dairy production
Saanen	Dairy	170	135	
Oberhasli	Dairy	150	120	
Toggenburg	Dairy	150	120	Oldest known dairy goat
Nubian	Dairy	175	135	Can be noisy
LaMancha	Dairy	170	130	Calm and docile
Nigerian Dwarf	Dairy	95	75	Good for small spaces, known for high qualit milk

Table 1 – Goat Breed Comparison (weights are averages and can vary significantly)